Limited One Year Warranty
T&S warrants to the original purchaser (other
than for purposes of resale) that such product
is free from defects in material and workman-
ship for a period of one (1) year from the date
of purchase. During this one-year warranty pe-
riod, if the product is found to be defective, T&S
shall, at its options, repair and/or replace it. To

T&S
BRASS
Part Number Guide
3
Pre-Rinse Unit
1 Asm, Spray Valve
B-0114-01,-02,-03, B-0124, B-0134 B-0107
B-0114-01C, -02C, -03C B-0107-C
3 Asm, Upper Arm 009490-40
2 Asm, Knuckle Elbow 009184-40
9 Swivel Nut 000702-40
10 Swivel Nut With Seal 000703-40
4 Support Bushing 000616-40
5 Asm, Knuckle Riser
B-0114-01, B-0124 (29”) 009178-40
B-0114-02, B-0134 (23”) 009182-40
B-0114-03 (19”) 009183-40
6 Asm, Faucet
B-0114 Unit     (B-0111 Fct.) 002824-40
B-0124 Unit     (B-0121 Fct.) 002829-40
B-0134 Unit     (B-0131 Fct.) 002832-40
7 Key, Hex 001409-45
8 Set Screw 000942-45
‘O’-Ring Kit – 010190-45
11 O-Ring (4) 001060-45
12 Snap Ring (2)        *
13 #111 O-Ring Grease        *
4
T&S
BRASS
Installation:
See separate installation instruction for
installation of no.6 into deck.
1. Shut off water supply and drain lines.
Apply teflon tape or pipe joint
compound to threads on both ends of
no.5. Screw no.5 into no.6 and
tighten with no.7.
General Instructions
2. Remove no.7 (do not
remove grease from
parts) and place no.3
on top of no.5.
3. Screw no.10 onto no.3
and tighten with a
wrench.
Note: Before
tightening no.9.
Check position of
no.1. Handle
should face front
towards the
operator.
Note: Do not
adjust no.8 in
no.4. If unit is
too high, a new,
shorter no.5
pipe should be
ordered from
T&S.
4. For attachment of no.2 and no.3.
Screw no.9 onto threaded end of no.3
and tighten with a wrench.
5. Turn on water supply and check for
leaks.
Optional Wall Bracket